
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3984
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
VOCATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTES
Gandhi Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the very weak linkages between vocational training institutions (including ITI and Polytechnique Institute amongst the others) and the evolving needs of the industrial and service sectors; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a)&(b) The institute - industry linkage is a built-in component of the schemes of Vocational Education/Training. Periodical updating in the scheme is done according to the changing needs of the Industry and other user agencies.
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